NO. 459	. P.	1
Patent Case No.	<u>2087∠⊏</u>	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name(s) ExacutionDate(s) Assignment Security Agreement Assignment Security Agreement Assignment Security Agreement Assignature: Assignment Security Agreement Address Pattern DEPARTMENT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Additional name(s) of party of the conveying party to whom correspondence Additional name(s) of party to whom correspo		TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE UNIT	ATENTS ONLY ED STATES PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE:	
Name(s) ExecutionDate(s) Assignment Security Agreement Paul J. Coleman Mar 8, 2002 Other: Ot		PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH	ED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT	S OR COPY THEREOF.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & Additional name	<u>Name(s)</u> Paul J. Coleman	Execution Mar 8, 20	Date(s)	Assignment Sect	· ·
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/493,013 , filed on April 16, 2004 and titled: ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Patricia A. Shatvnski Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Shatynski Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 43.109 Signature Dec 12, 2006 Date	Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Nai	me: MERCK & Co., INC ernal Address: RY60-30 eet Address: P.O. Box 2 y & State: RAHWAY, N //Postal Code: 07065-09	DOO EW JERSEY
Concerning documents should be malled: Name: Patricia A. Shatynski Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Shatynski Reg. No. 43.109 Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41),	Application number (a) Patent Application and titled: ANDROGEN	er(s) or patent number(s) are as follow ation No(s). 10/493,013 RECEPTOR MODULATORS AND I	METHODS OF USE THE	EREOF In date of the application	——————————————————————————————————————
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Shatynski Reg. No. 43.109 Name of Person Signing Dec 12, 2006 Date	concerning docum Name: <u>Patricia A. St</u> Internal Address:	nents should be malled: natynski PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	7. Total fee (3 Enck The lacco	7 CFR 3.41)osed Director is hereby authoriunt number entered belonguired or to credit any ox	zed to charge the deposit w for any fees which may verpayment.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia A. Shatynski Reg. No. 43.109 Name of Person Signing Dec 12, 2006 Date		DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
	To the best of m copy of the origi <u>Patricia A. Shat</u>	y knowledge and belief, the foreg nal document. <u>ynski</u> Reg. No. <u>43.109</u> son Signing	<u>Parine</u>	Signature	Dec 12, 2006 Date
OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-0 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:	I hereby certify that addressed to: Direc	CERTIFICATE OF MA. this correspondence is being deposited with the tor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, I	ILING OR FACSIMILL	TRANSMISSION	
Name (Print/Type) Carolyn Coyne			a valsandanand deserabber de 1 deserbarea kaneesis ex 9 %	n de la composition della comp	(VARIANTA BARA A A A MERINAMBANANA MARAKATAK A KAMPANANA BARA BARANANA BARANANA BAR BARANANA BARANANA B
Signature Carolyn Counc Date December 12, 2006		aradiani kadisuda na mummuu mararara (2003 27° - 2004) Middi Middi Middi Middi Adama adama adama adama adama a	Date	December 12, 2006	

NO. 459 P. 1

PATENT JOINT Merck Case 20872 U.S. Serial No. <u>10/493,013</u> Filing Date 04/16/2004

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, PAUL J. COLEMAN and LOU ANNE NEILSON

405 SOUTH PROVIDENCE ROAD, WALLINGFORD, PA 19086 and at 1210 DIAMOND STREET, SELLERSVILLE, PA 18960, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

ANDROGEN RECEPTOR MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Scrial No. 60/334,866 filed on 10/19/2001; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>CATHERINE D. FITCH</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Date of said application(s) when known.

Signed at WEST POINT, PA	this	<u> 8</u>	· ·	day of	f March, 2002.
Pag Cla					,
Jonann Mulon					-
LOU ANNE NEILSON					

REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0880

Page 1 of 3

DEC. 12. 2006 11:01AM	MERCK&CO 732 594 47	20	NO. 459	P. 4 PATENT
	ASSIGNMENT	AND AGREEME	JOINT Merck Case U.S. Serial No. NT Filing Date	20872 10/493,013 04/16/2004
Signed at	this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		_		
		=	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		_		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI				
	J			
Personally appeared before r	ne the above-named PAUI	J. COLEMAN and	LOU ANNE NEILSON	
to me known and known to me to be their free act and deed this			t and acknowledged said is	nstrument to be
			Breada M.	<u>nero</u>
		Notarial Seal drenda Myers, Notary Public wynedd Twp., Montgomery (orfimiasion Expires Apr. 11, 2	County 002	Notary Public
County of	SS, Weinber, P	annsylvania Association of	Notaries (S)	
Personally appeared before r	ne the above-named			
to me known and known to me to be t	-		t and acknowledged said in	istrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of	·		
				Notary Public

PATENT Page 2 of 3 REEL: 018622 FRAME: 0881

Signed at

NO.	459	Ρ.	5	PATENT
				FAILUY.

JOINT Merck Case 20872

U.S. Serial No. 10/493,013

ASSI

GNMENT AND	AGREEMENT	Filing Date	04/16/2004
		_	
this	day of	ı -	

			> ss.					
County of _	· _ .	-						
Perso	onally appeared bef	ore me the above-n	amcd					
to me known	and known to me to	be the person(s) w	vho executed th	c foregoing instru	iment and ac	knowledge	d said instru	ment to be
	and deed this							
meir free act	and deed this	day 01		·				
					1	 -	100	
						•		Notary Public
Sign	ed at		this	day of		_ ,	_•	
								
		<u> </u>						
County of _	<u>-</u>		> ss.					
		J						

Personally appeared before me the above-named

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be their free act and deed this _____ day of _

Notary Public

NO. 459 P. 2 Patent Case No. <u>208/2</u>P

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

		OR OF THE UNITED STATES PA D THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL D	OCCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	Conveying party(ie	es):	2. Nature of conveyance:
Name(s)		ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement
Paul J. Colema	ın	Mar 8, 2002	Merger Change of Name
Lou Anne Neils		Mar 8, 2002	Other:
Lou Aime Neils		Mar 8, 2002	
<u> </u>			3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
			Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
			Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
Additional name/e	of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Yes No
	mber(s) or patent number(s	-18411441 - 1-1	
(a) Patent Ap	plication No(s). <u>10/493,01</u>	3	, filed on <u>April 16, 2004</u>
and titled:			
ANDROG	EN RECEPTOR MODULA	ATORS AND METHODS OF	USE THEREOF
(b) If this doc	ument is being filed togeth		execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name & addres concerning doc Name: <u>Patricia A.</u>	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed:	spondence 6. Tota	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
5. Name & addres	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC.	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addres concerning doc Name: <u>Patricia A.</u>	ss of party to whom corres cuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN	7. Tota NT 0-30	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addres concerning doc Name: <u>Patricia A.</u> Internal Address:	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60	7. Tota NT 0-30 p: 07065-0907 8. Depo	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addres concerning doc Name: <u>Patricia A.</u> Internal Address: City & State:	ss of party to whom corres; cuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip	7. Tota NT 0-30	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addresconcerning doc Name: <u>Patricia A.</u> Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature:	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota NT 0-30 p: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addresconcerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the or	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document.	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota NT 0-30 p: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & address concerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 7. Statement and copy of the or Patricia A. Sh	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. natynski Reg. N	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota NT 0-30 p: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SE	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & address concerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and copy of the or Patricia A. Sh	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. matynski Reg. Nierson Signing	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota NT 00-30 p: 07065-0907 DO NOT USE THIS SE lef, the foregoing information 10. 43,109	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addresconcerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the or Patricia A. Sh	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. natynski Reg. Nerson Signing Total number of p	p: 07065-0907 8. Depo DO NOT USE THIS SERVICE. 10. 43,109 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & address concerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 9. Statement and To the best of copy of the or Patricia A. Sh	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belificated document. matynski Reg. Nerson Signing Total number of p	p: 07065-0907 8. Depo DO NOT USE THIS SERVICE. 10. 43,109 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No al no. of applications & patents involved: 1 al fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & addresconcerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: 7. Statement and To the best of copy of the or Patricia A. Sh Name of Po	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. matynski Reg. Niverson Signing Total number of pill Stop Assignment Re CERTIFICA at this correspondence is being director of the U.S. Patent and Trail	p: 07065-0907 8. Depo DO NOT USE THIS SERVICES including cover sheets cordation Services or Factors TE OF MAILING OR FAC	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & address concerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: O. Statement and To the best of copy of the or Patricia A. Sh Name of Potential A. Sh Nam	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. matynski Reg. Niverson Signing Total number of pill Stop Assignment Re CERTIFICA at this correspondence is being director of the U.S. Patent and Trail	p: 07065-0907 8. Depo DO NOT USE THIS SERVICES including cover sheets cordation Services or Factors TE OF MAILING OR FAC	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name & address concerning doc Name: Patricia A. Internal Address: City & State: City & State: 7. Statement and To the best of copy of the or Patricia A. Sh Name of Potential A. Sh Name of Pote	ss of party to whom correscuments should be mailed: Shatynski PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip d signature: my knowledge and belinginal document. matynski Reg. Niverson Signing Total number of points of particular this correspondence is being director of the U.S. Patent and Trainer.	pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota NT 0-30 p: 07065-0907 B. Depo DO NOT USE THIS SI ief, the foregoing information to. 43.109 Dages including cover sheet cordation Services or Fa imposited with the United States Posts idemark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? All no. of applications & patents involved: All fee (37 CFR 3.41)